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ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Rod R, Blagojevich Catherine M. She
Governor Director

December 31, 2008

Dave's Floor Coven’ngs, Inc.
700 E. 53" Street, Suite 4
Davenport, 1A 52807

RE:  NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Certified Maijl Receipt No - 7006 2150 0004 5093 6738
Public Body: Village of Milan
Project: Installation of flooring at village hall
IDOL Case No - 2009-PW-RDW09-0354

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that the above

named contractor or subcontractor has violated the linois Prevailing Wage Act (820 1LCS 130/1 et seq)
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures. 56 lIl. Adm. Code 100.

If the Department determines that the above namegd contractor or subcontractor has committed a secong
violation of the Act within five (5) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, the contractor or

.ﬂ_Sincerely,
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Catherine Shannon
Director
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